Instrument #201500003285 Recorded: 7/13/2015 3:17 PM 4 Pages, AFFIDAVIT Total Fees: \$48.00 Angela N. King, Recorder, Mercer County, OH Dropped off by: ANNETTE HENSLEY

DESCRIPTION
SUFFICIENT
FOR TAX MAPPING PURPOSES

JUL 13 2015

MERCER COUNTY
TAX MAP DEPARTMENT

TRANSFERRED

JUL 1 3 2015

RANDALL E. GRAPNER COUNTY AUDITOR MERCER COUNTY, OHIO Exemption peragraph, converges EQ EQ
The Grantor and Grantse of this chart have complied with the provisions of R.C. Set \$40, 202 Rendell E. Grapner Marcer County Auditor.

#\& 7/13/2015

Affidavit of Trustee

(O.R.C. Sections 317.22 and/or 5302.171)

I, Annette Hensley, being first duly sworn according to law, deposes and states as follows:

PART A. Disclosure of Trust (O.R.C. 317.22)

- 1. Affiant is the Successor Trustee of the Trust referenced herein: the Paul David Tebbe Revocable Trust dated November 26, 2014, which is in full force and effect, and is the subject of this affidavit;
- 2. The Trust Instrument is located at: 22461 State Route 198, Lima, OH 45806;
- 3. The powers of the successor trustee with respect to the transfer of real property include, but are not limited to, the following: full power and authority to manage and control the trust estate, to borrow money from any source (including the power to borrow from a Trustee or any affiliate of a Trustee) and to sell, exchange, lease, grant options, rent, mortgage, pledge, assign, transfer or otherwise dispose of or encumber all or any part of the trust estate (for terms extending beyond the termination of the trust estate or otherwise), upon such terms and conditions as they may see fit:
- 4. The name of the person who transferred the real property to the Trust is: Paul David Tebbe aka Paul D. Tebbe aka Paul Tebbe, recorded in instrument number 201500000359 of the Mercer County Recorder's Office;

PART B. Succession of Trustee (O.R.C. 5302.171)

- 1. Affiant is the Successor Trustee of the Trust reference herein;
- 2. The name of the Trustee that served immediately prior to the Successor Trustee, is Paul David Tebbe of 1864 Oregon Road, Celina, OH 45822;
- 3. The prior Trustee has ceased to be a trustee of the Trust by reason of Death, a certified copy of the death certificate is attached hereto as Exhibit A;
- 4. The names and addresses of any other Trustee(s) are as follows:

NAME .	<u>ADDRESS</u>
None	· · ·

- 5. The description of the property subject to the Trust is attached hereto and incorporated herein as Exhibit B;
- 6. The information in this Affidavit shall be presumed to continue to be accurate, and in the future it may be relied upon as to the authority of the above named Trustee(s) and as an affidavit complying with R.C. 317.22 and or an affidavit complying with OSBA Title Standard 3.18, effective November 15, 1986, unless an instrument revoking, amending, or otherwise modifying this Affidavit is recorded in the office of the county recorder in which this Affidavit has been recorded.

STATE OF OHIO
COUNTY OF Mer cor

Further affiant sayeth naught.

Annette Hensley, Affiant

worn to before me and subscribed in my presence this 13 day of July, 2015

ERIC LOCHTEFELD
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF OHIO
Comm. Expires
July 29, 2018
Recorded in
Mercer County

Notary Publig

This instrument prepared by: Mark A. Van Dyne; The Law Firm of Fitzgerald, Reese & Van Dyne Co., 121 W. High Street, Suite 905, Lima, Ohio 45801

Instrument #201500003285 Recorded: 7/13/2015 3:17 PM 4 Pages, AFFIDAVIT Total Fees: \$48.00 Angela N. King, Recorder, Mercer County, OH Dropped off by: ANNETTE HENSLEY

Reg. Dist. No	. 06		3 3	Oblo	; i£ Doma	utment of He	a.th		ű.		٠				g_{t}
Primary Reg. Registrar's N	Dist. No. 060) か)にい	W	(CERTI	/ITAL	SȚATISTIC ATE OF I	s DEA			Stat	e File No	201	502	5739	5 7 11 24 7
1.Decedent's Legal Na PAUL D TEB	me(Include AKA	A's if any)(First i	Adde, L		in per	manent blue o	<u>r black i</u>	ink		2.	_{Sex} Male			th (Mo/Day/Y ch 12, 20	
	5a. Age (Years) 54		∕ear Days	5c. Under 1 da Hours Minu	y tes _i	6. Date of Birt March 1	5, 19	60	ST		City and Sta YS, O		elgn Co	untry)	
8a. Residence State OHIO	' ""	8b. County MERCE	R ".	ψ. j	8,0	ir .	0 0 0 0 0	8c. City of CELI 8e. Apt.	NA :	O 7	,~	, , , , ,		8g. Inside	Ohelle
8d. Street and Number 1864 Oregon 9. Ever in US Armed Fr	Rd _	IT to outet? letin	me of De	anth .		11. Surviving	Socuse'			45	pcode 822 e prior to fi	ret marria		No	————
NO 12. Decedent's Educa	Divo	rital Status at Ti orced (and		remarried			; ·	9	Decedent	i _n		, 1	. B.,	<u> </u>	
HIGH SCHOO GED		ATE OR	No	,	· · ·			Wh	h a		i i	lla .	jr ₁₁ ,	17 8	, <u>u</u> ,
15. Father's Name LEO TEBBE			,		_	MARY (CRAI	<u>FT</u>			ng Address	(m	N == 4 N	8% 84-	- 7:0
17a, Informant's Name MARY TEBE						Mother	and to r				South			mber, City, Sta	ie, 21p C
18s. Place of Death Nursing Hom	e/Long Te	rm Care	Facili						N	EW	BREME			5869	
18b. Facility Name (If Vancrest of S	tot institution, gi t. Marys	ive street & num	ber)	18c. City or To							· 1	GLAI			
19. Signature of Fuper	1 4 D D	see or Other Ag	ent			cense Number 545	(of licer	isee)						Funeral Fac	
22a, Method of Dispos Burial			-		22b. [Date of Dispositi Ch 16, 20			┤	VILL	ER FU	INERA	AL H	OME IN	IC .
22c. Place of Disposition	n (Name of Cer	netery, Cremato	ry, or oth	ner place)	22d. L	ocation (City/T	OWN BU	d State)	- 1	605	CELIN	VA RE)	et per	. •
Gethsemane	_ ^_ 1		1 44		SI	MARYS,	05	4 4		SAIN.	IT MAF	RYS, C	OH 4	5885	
23. Registrar's Signat	_ DU	<u> </u>	M	VO				ate Filed	M	W		<u> 30,2</u>			
25a. Name of Person MILLER, KEN		emit " #a		n "			truch!	istrict No	•			ete Burla			-(*)
26a. Certifler (Check only one)	* •	To th	e best of n	Physician ny knowledge, dos	ith occu	med at the time, o	date, and	place; and	due to the	cause(s)	and manner	stated.	2.0	ü' .	<u></u>
26b, Time of Death				examination and/o				ath occurred	d et the time	e, date.				to coroner?	stated.
	225		1200	Q.		12/2	O	S cense nui	i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i		N	Official	hid b	La et	J.
26e. Sig ature and at	ر للبد	177	<u>لر</u>					.0433			Må	rch	<u>"17</u>	, 201	5
27. Name (Last, First, M HOLLERAN,	•						822								
	ease, injuries, or co se on each line. Typ	mplications that ca be or print in perma	used the d nent blue	eath. Do not enter or black ink.	the m	ode of dying, such	as cardi	ac or respir	atory arrest	, shock,	or heart failu	re. List	Appro	oximate inter een Onset ar	val nd Deat
Immediate Cause (Final disease or condition resulting in death)	Metas	tatic.	Bra	in Tur	no1	.							3 n	onth	s
Sequentially list conditions, if any,	b. Due to (or as	•	-	* 5			s-			h'.		ğ,	A 11	*****	9
leading to immediate cause.	Maligi	nant C		inoid	Tı	mor							6 n	nonth	<u>s</u>
Enter Underlying Cause (Disease or injury that	Depres		O.7.11.,				μ_{n_i}	•	-			e' fa	, ,	rs.	. ;2.
initiated events resulting in a death)	d. Due to (or as	s Consequence	,	$\frac{c}{c}\frac{u}{d}$ $\frac{u}{d}$ $\frac{d}{d}$	ij.	ir ig	\mathcal{H}_{i}^{\prime}	$\frac{h^{B_1B_2B_2}}{d^{B_1B_2B_2}}$	• • •	·		e.gi	Se.	<u>/10.</u>	1;
Part IL Other significant co	Hypert			no in the underly	ña ce	use given in Par		· 	1 200	Waa A	n Autopsy			715 opsy Findin	-
	. 8 ž	# Jh	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Hall		# 7.	dr.		Perfo	ormed'		Availal Cause	ole Prio of Deat	r To Comple	etion O
30. Did Yobseco Use C	·	` □ Not	pregnar	nt within past y		, ,	oʻd ,			lanner latural	of Death	11 11	Hom	lcide	1-
∏ Yes ∏No	☐ Unknown	Not	pregnar	time of death nt, but pregnan nt, but pregnan				death'		ccide	nt			ilng Investi	
33s. Date of Injury (Mo/		b. Time of Injus	nown If	pregnant with	n the	post year '	1 1/3			ulcide		11 1111 -	- 1	d not be de Injury at W	, i
	, , , , ,						, _					· · · · ·]Yes	No
33e. Location of injury	(Street and Nu	mber or Rural F	loute Nu	ımber, City or	Town,	State)						•		•	

I HEREBY CERTIFY THIS

DOCUMENT IS AN EXACT AS

COPY OF THE RECORD ON FILE WITH

THE ORIO CEPARIMENT OF HEALTH.

JL 13 15 1 2 1 8 1 b

BETH CONCLOR OFFICE OF VITE STATISTICS WITHESS MY SIGNATURE & SEAL

SEAL

Instrument #201500003285 Recorded: 7/13/2015 3:17 PM 4 Pages, AFFIDAVIT Total Fees: \$48.00 Angela N. King, Recorder, Mercer County, OH Dropped off by: ANNETTE HENSLEY

EXHIBIT B

Situated in the TOWNSHIP of LIBERTY, COUNTY of MERCER, and STATE of OHIO:

Being a parcel of land situated in Liberty Township, Mercer County, Ohio, in the Southeast Quarter (1/2) of Section 10, Township 5 South, Range 1 East, and being more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at a P.K. nail set on the centerline of Oregon Road and the South line of the Southeast Quarter, 1343.85 feet West of a One inch iron rod found marking the Southeast Quarter of the intersection of the centerline of Burrville Road with the centerline of Oregon Road; thence on and along the centerline of Oregon Road and the South line of the Southeast Quarter, West, for a distance of 208.72 feet to a P.K. nail east; thence North 0° 31' 04" West, for a distance of 417.44 feet to an iron pin set, passing at 20.00 feet an iron pin set; thence East, for a distance of 208.72 feet to an iron pin set; thence South 0° 31' 04" East, for a distance of 417.44 feet to the point of beginning, passing at 397.44 feet an iron pin set.

Containing in all 2.000 acres of land, subject, however, to all legal easements and rights of way.

NOTE: All bearings, refer to the centerline of Oregon Road and the South line of the Southeast quarter as being West.

Reference is made to a survey of this area by Robert E. Chambers, Registered Surveyor #6081, dated December 18, 1986.